OP \$40.00 5262286

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

on v1.1 ETAS ID: TM754694

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/24/2022
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Canary Sound Design, LLC		08/25/2022	Limited Liability Company: MONTANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KARL STORZ Endoscopy-America, Inc.
Street Address:	2151 East Grand Avenue
City:	El Segundo
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90245
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5262286	CANARYBOX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7207791837

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7207791837

Email: carolineb-pto@lozaip.com

Correspondent Name: Caroline E. Bryce

Address Line 1: 305 North Second Avenue, #127

Address Line 2: Loza & Loza LLP

Address Line 4: Upland, CALIFORNIA 91786

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KARLEN-999
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Caroline E. Bryce
SIGNATURE:	/Caroline E. Bryce/
DATE SIGNED:	09/12/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=M22805US_CANARYBOX Assignment_fully executed#page1.tif

source=M22805US_CANARYBOX Assignment_fully executed#page2.tif source=M22805US_CANARYBOX Assignment_fully executed#page3.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This is an Assignment by Canary Sound Design, LLC, ("Assignor") a Montana limited company, with an address of 112 Hillcrest Loop, Missoula, Montana 59803 to KARL STORZ Endoscopy-America, Inc., ("Assignee") at 2151 East Grand Avenue, El Segundo California 90245 having an effective date of January 24, 2022("Effective Date").

WHEREAS, Assignor has used and is the owner of the trademark and registration listed in Appendix A (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, pursuant to a 2020 Exclusive License and Product Development Agreement, Assignee acquired any and all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in the Mark as of the Effective Date:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns unto Assignee nunc pro tunc effective as of the Effective Date, all right, title and interest in and to the Mark throughout the world, the herein identified registration thereof, together with all derivations thereof and including all goodwill associated therewith, whether based on common law or the laws of the various states, and the right to assert such registered trademark and other assigned rights to collect for all past, present and future infringements, and claims for damages and the proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world by reason of any past and future acts of infringement that have occurred or may occur.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed on its behalf as provided for below.

ASSIGNOR: Date: 8/25/22	Signed: ALISTAIR MACDONALD		
	Title: CEO, CANARY SOUND DESIGN LLO		
ASSIGNEE:			
Date:	Signed:		
	Name:		
	Title:		

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This is an Assignment by Canary Sound Design, LLC, ("Assignor") a Montana limited company, with an address of 112 Hillcrest Loop, Missoula, Montana 59803 to KARL STORZ Endoscopy-America, Inc., ("Assignee") at 2151 East Grand Avenue, El Segundo California 90245 having an effective date of <u>January 24, 2022</u>("Effective Date").

WHEREAS, Assignor has used and is the owner of the trademark and registration listed in Appendix A (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, pursuant to a 2020 Exclusive License and Product Development Agreement, Assignee acquired any and all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in the Mark as of the Effective Date;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns unto Assignee nunc pro tunc effective as of the Effective Date, all right, title and interest in and to the Mark throughout the world, the herein identified registration thereof, together with all derivations thereof and including all goodwill associated therewith, whether based on common law or the laws of the various states, and the right to assert such registered trademark and other assigned rights to collect for all past, present and future infringements, and claims for damages and the proceeds thereof, including, without limitation, license royalties and proceeds of infringement suits and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world by reason of any past and future acts of infringement that have occurred or may occur.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed on its behalf as provided for below.

ASSIGNOR:

Appendix A

Territory	Mark	Reg. No
United States	CANARYBOX	5262286

RECORDED: 09/12/2022